WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: G. Dawson Grimsley 608 E. Flint Hills Nat. Prkwy

Andover, KS 67002

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$14.00

\$14.00

2014-853589

12/02/2014 11:05 AM

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

Pgs=1 NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE CC KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Escrow No. N1405067-WD

APN 1319-03-611-002

R.P.T.T. \$0.00

EXEMPTION NO. 5

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Patricia A. Grimsley, spouse of the grantee herein

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

G. Dawson Grimsley, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 9 in Block B, as set forth on the Final Map of Genoa Lakes Phase 1B, a Planned Unit Development, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 28, 1993, in Book 693, at Page 6217, as Document No. 311009, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

Patricia A. Grimsley

STATE OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

NOTARY PUBLIC

MICHELE HILL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 15, 2015

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesse	or Parcel Number	r(s)				/	
a)	1319-0	3-611-002					(1
b)							\	\
c)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\	\
d)								$\overline{}$
2.	Type o	f Property:				FOR RI	ECORDERS OPTIONAL	USE
a)		Vacant Land	b) :	x Single Fam	Res.	Notes:		\ \
c)		Condo/Twnhse	d) l					. \ 1
e)		Apt. Bldg	f) l	☐ Comm'l/Ind		_		
g)		Agricultural		☐ Mobile Hor	ne			/
i)		Other				-		
3.	Total V	alue/Sales Price	of Pro	perty:	\$			
				ly (value of prope	rty) \$			
		r Tax Value			\$ <u></u>			
	Real Pr	operty Transfer Ta	ax Due	: :	\$0.00	<u> </u>		
4.	If Exen	nption Claimed				N)	
	a.	Transfer Tax Ex	emptic	on, per NRS 375.0	90, Section <u>5</u>			
	b.	Explain Reason	for Ex	emption: <u>Transfer</u>	of title between	spouses w	ithout consideration	
						/	//	
5.	Partial :	Interest: Percentag	ge beir	ng transferred: 1	00	%		
The	undersi	gned declares and	ackno	wledges, under pe	nalty of perjury,	pursuant t	to NRS 375.060 and NRS 3	75.110,
							belief, and can be suppo	
docı	ımentati	ion if called upon	to sub	stantiate the inform	nation provided	herein. Fu	rthermore, the disallowance	e of any
			letermi	ination of addition	al tax due, may	result in a	penalty of 10% of the tax of	lue plus
inter	rest at 1°	% per month.	/	/	/	/		
Pur	suant to	NRS 375.030, th	e Buy	er and Seller sha	ll be jointly and	severally	liable for any additional a	mount owed.
	ature_					ty Q_{Δ}	Ctor	
_			7 h 0	1 0	/-		1000 D	
Sign	atur é_	Patricial	100	rendly	Capaci	ty	granzie	
	SEL	LER (GRANTO	R) INF	FORMATION	В	UYER (G	RANTEE) INFORMATIO	ON
	/	(REQU				/ 	(REQUIRED)	
Prin	t Name:	Patricia A. Grims	ley		Print Nan	ne: <u>G. Dav</u>	vson Grimsley	
Address: 608 E. Flint Hills Nat. Prkwy						7	nt Hills Nat. Prkwy	
	: Ando				City: And			
	e: KS		Zi	p: <u>67002</u>	-		7im 67000	
	\				State: <u>KS</u>		Zip: <u>67002</u>	
				<u>ING RECORDIN</u>	<u>IG</u>			
(RE	QUIRE	D IF NOT THE SI	ELLER	R OR BUYER)				
Prin	t Name:	Northern Nev	vada T	Title Company				Escrov
	140506							254.04
		183 Highway 395,	Suite I	B				
		Zip Code: Gardne						
		The state of the s		and the second				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)